505596547 07/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5643348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLAVIO ANDRADE	07/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDATEX NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	: 15303 DALLAS PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 130	
City:	ADDISON	
State/Country:	ate/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15209498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149536500

Email: PTOmail1@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. **Address Line 1:** 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084748.0188	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESMARIE A. GARLAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Esmarie A. Garland/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0847480188_Assignment_30July2019#page1.tif source=0847480188_Assignment_30July2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505596547 REEL: 049910 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Flavio Andrade

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Audatex North America, Inc.,

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 15030 Avenue of Science #100, San Diego, California 92128-3433 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed July 13, 2016 and assigned Application No. 15/209,498, United States provisional patent that was filed on July 29, 2015 and assigned Application No. 62/194,769, and United States provisional patent that was filed on July 29, 2015 and assigned Application No. 62/198,668, all of which are entitled:

VEHICLE ESTIMATING SYSTEM THAT UTILIZES VOLUMETRIC FINITE ELEMENT ANALYSIS TO PROVIDE A PREDICTIVE ESTIMATE

and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its

139841-0682(P025)

PATENT REEL: 049910 FRAME: 0704 successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Section Sectin Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section		
George Contraction of the Contra		
***********	Flavio Andrade	Date

159841-0080(8025)

PATENT REEL: 049910 FRAME: 0705